11-1799	02-1	8-2000		
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	REC LUMBING MAIN		ET u.s.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tradomark Office
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)				Palent and Tracement Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	<u> </u>	249522	<u>▼</u>	Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Tracemarks	: Please record the attache	d original docum	nents or copy thereof.
	d Association Limited Partnership	Internal Address	ers USA, I	party(les) nc. ttan Beach Boulevard
Corporation-State DE	•	City: Manhatta	n Beach State	e: <u>CA</u> ZIP : 90266
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) att				
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Association _ ☐ General Partr	nership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement XX Other Release Execution Date: October 15, 19		☐ Limited Partn. XXI Corporation-S ☐ Other	ership	e domestic represetative designation Yes O No n assignment)
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s);			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	.,	B. Trademark R	legistration No.	(s)
PLEASE SEE EXHIBIT A TO A	Additional numbers of	Attached? © Yes © No 6. Total number of	applications an	d F
concerning document should be m	ailed: Larch Cirp	registrations invo		1315-02
Internal Address:		□ Enclosed	n 3.41/	\$
		☐ Authorized to	be charged to	deposit account
Street Address: 400 Seve Sunte City: Wahn Hinstate:	INTH ST NW 101 DC ZIP:20004	8. Deposit account		rytng by deposit account).
FC:481 \ 40.00 0	PI	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and best of my	vellef, the foregoing inform	hation is true and correct	and any attack	October 25, 1999 Date
· To	otal number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	d document:	4

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS [SCHEDULE C] September 3, 1998

MARK	DKT NO.	SERIAL NO./FILING DATE OR REGISTRATION NO./REG. DATE	REGISTRATION NEXT RENEWAL DATE	
BLASTERS	B046	PENDING	PENDING	
CHROME DOME	7311	1,853,178 9/6/94	REGISTRATION NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 9/6/2004	
CLEAR GRIP	8805	2,029,327 1/7/97	REGISTRATION NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 1/7/2007	0
CROSS COLOURS	8091	,1,493.725 3/10/92	REGISTRATION NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 3, 10/99	3
CROSS COLOURS	8088	1,748,604 1/26/93	REGISTRATION NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 1/26/2003	U
CROSS COLOURS & DESIGN	8087	1,741,420 12/2/92	REGISTRATION NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 12/22/2002	
CC & DESIGN	8086	1,762,996 4/6/93	REGISTRATION NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 4/6/2003	4
DESIGN (ON SHOE TONGUE)	7447	1,915,022 8/29/95	REGISTRATION NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 8/29/2005	7
DESIGN (ON SHOE SIDE)	7469	1,944,893 1/2/96	REGISTRATION NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 1/2/2006	8

MARK	DKT NO.	SERIAL NO./FILING DATE	REGISTRATION NEXT RENEWAL DATE
		OR REGISTRATION NO./REG. DATE	
DESIGN (SQUARE ON SIDE OF SHOE)	7736	1,927,144 10/17/95	REGISTRATION NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 10/17/2005
DESIGN S WITH AN OVAL	7275	1,852,458 9/6/94	REGISTRATION NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 9/6/2004
DESIGN (WOMPER)	A619	75/444,800 3/5/98	PENDING
DESIGN (STREET CLEAT)	A618	75/444,802 3/5/98	PENDING
DESIGN UPPER (STYLE #7926)	A674	75/482,245 5/8/98	PENDING
ENDUROLITE	9239	2,045,142 3/11/97	REGISTRATION NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 3/11/2007
FRICTION	8547	1,963,040 3/19/96	REGISTRATION NEXT RENEWAL DATE 3/19/2006
HEARTBEATS	8913	2,003,200 9/24/96	REGISTRATION NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 9/24/2006
IT'S THE S (w/ S IN SHIELD DESIGN) - FOR FOOTWEAR	A782	75/489,231 5/21/98	PENDING
PARALLEL STRIPES	7416	74/432,801 9/7/93	APPEAL PENDING BEFORE TTAB RE: DESCRIPTION OF MARK
IT'S THE S (W/ S IN AN OVAL)	9622	75/151,589 8/16/96	PENDING

US REG APP SCHEDULE C

MARK	DKT NO.	SERIAL NO./FILING DATE OR	REGISTRATION NEXT RENEWAL DATE
		REGISTRATION NO./REG. DATE	
ITU "IT'S THE S" (W/ S IN AN OVAL)	A139	75/332.296 7/29/97	PENDING
- FOR APPAREL			
S DESIGN ON THE SIDE OF SHOE	9052	75/025,193 11/27/95	PENDING
S (GLOBE LOGO) - FOR FOOTWEAR	8471	1,945,652 1/2/96	REGISTRATION NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 1/2/2006
SITY - FOR FOOTWEAR	A617	75/420,981 1/21/98	PENDING
SKECHERS	7074	1,851,977] 8/30/94	REGISTRATION NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 8/30/2004
SKECHERS - IN CLASS 18 (BAGS)	9758	2,145,468 3/17/98	REGISTRATION NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 3/17/2008
SKECHERS S AND SHIELD DESIGN	A692	75/449,285 5/12/98	PENDING
- FOR FOOTWEAR	<u> </u>		
(1) SKECHERS & DESIGN	8119	1,985.039 7/9/96	REGISTRATION NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 7/9/2006
(2) SKECHERS & DESIGN	9615	2,116,997 11/25/97	REGISTRATION NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 11/25/2007
SKECHERS USA	9828	2,105,579 10/14/97	REGISTRATION NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 10/14/2007

US REGIAPP.SCHEDULE C

MARK	DKT NO.	SERIAL NO./FILING DATE	REGISTRATION NEXT RENEWAL DATE
		OR	
1		REGISTRATION NO./REG. DATE	
SLIGHTS	A375	75/384,900 11/5/97	PENDING
- FOR FOOTWEAR		11/3/97	
SLIGHTS	A594	75/412,904	PENDING
- FOR APPAREL		1/1/98	
S LIGHTS	A652	75 /443,560	PENDING
- FOR FOOTWEAR		3/3/98	
SPORT-UTILITY FOOTWEAR	7274	2,003,846 10/1/96	REGISTRATION NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 10/1/2006
SPORT-UTILITY SOCKWEAR & DESIGN	7728	2,175,206 7/21/98	REGISTRATION NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 7/21/2008
SPORT-UTILITY CLOTHING & DESIGN	8305	74/573,606 9/14/94	PENDING
SPORT-UTILITY BAGS & DESIGN IN CLASS 18	8417	2,065,545 5/27/97	REGISTRATION NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 5/27/2007
STREET CLEAT	8297	2,079,608 7/15/97	REGISTRATION NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 7/15/2007
WOMPERS	9577	2,107,996 10/21/97	REGISTRATION NEXT RENEWAL DATE: 10/21/2007
ITU "DURAFOM" - FOR FOOTWEAR	A382	75/384,920 11/5/97	PENDING
ITU "FATSOLES" - FOR FOOTWEAR	A879	75/516.668 7/10/98	PENDING

DKT NO.	SERIAL NO./FILING DATE	REGISTRATION NEXT RENEWAL DATE	
	OR		
	REGISTRATION NO./REG. DATE		
A909	PENDING	PENDING	
A173	75/332,278 7/29/97	PENDING	ų
A149	75/332,295 7/29/97	PENDING	ļ
9679	75/161,289 9/5/96	PENDING	Ч
A801	75/508.605 6/25/98	PENDING	4
A620	75/481,977 5/8/98	PENDING	4
A779	75/481,978 5/8/98	PENDING	ļų
8497	74/621.248 1/17/95	PENDING	u
A174	75/332,550 7/29/97	PENDING	
A304	75/976,914 7/29/98	PENDING	V
A309	75/371.375 10/10/97	PENDING	(
	A909 A173 A149 9679 A801 A620 A779 8497 A174 A304	NO./FILING DATE OR REGISTRATION NO./REG. DATE A909 PENDING A173 75/332,278 7/29/97 A149 75/332,295 7/29/97 9679 75/161,289 9/5/96 A801 75/508,605 6/25/98 A779 75/481,977 5/8/98 A779 75/481,978 5/8/98 A477 75/332,550 7/29/97 A304 75/976,914 7/29/98 A309 75/371,375	NO./FILING DATE OR REGISTRATION NO./REG. DATE

MARK	DKT NO.	SERIAL NO./FILING DATE OR REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION NEXT RENEWAL DATE	
ITU "SLIGHTS & DESIGN"	A631	75/443.557 3/3/98	PENDING	51
ITU "STREET SWEETS"	B047	PENDING	PENDING	
ITU "WELCOME TO THE PARTY"	A934	PENDING	PENDING	
ITU "WHAT THE WORLD'S COMING TO"	8411	74/598.150 11/14/94	PENDING	5)

RELEASE

This Release granted on this 15th day of October, 1999, by HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., ("Lender") to SKECHERS USA, INC., a California corporation ("Assignor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor has heretofore granted to Lender a Security Interest in certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, trade names and service marks and trademark licenses (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations of Assignor as defined in the Assignment for Security of Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights between the parties dated September 4, 1998 (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Marks as identified on Exhibit A hereto to Assignor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting such Marks shown on the attached Exhibit A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the Marks identified on Exhibit A hereto, and more particularly the security interest in such trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, trade names and service marks and trademark licenses set forth on Exhibit A hereto, all as granted to Lender by Assignor by the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

Dated: October 15, 1999

HELLER FINANCIAL, INC.

[SEAL]

Name: Mary Alden

Title: Associate General Counsel and

Assistant Secretary

O a	•
State of California	<u> </u>
State of California County of Law leagues	
On <u>(letalia)/8,1999</u> befo	ore me. Nexual Kan Attam
Date \	Name and Title of Officer Le.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>Mary</u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)
Dersonally known to me – OR – prove	d to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s
	whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrumer
	and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed th
	same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that b his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s)
	or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	executed the instrument.
DONNA RAE JOHNSON Commission # 1144773	MITNESS my hand and afficial and
Notary Public - California	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jun 30, 2001	
My COMMITTABLES 301130, 2201	his sa tac they are
	Synature of Notary Public
	— OPTIONAL ———————
	v, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven d reattachment of this form to another document.
maddion removal an	a reading ment of this form to direct accument.
Description of Attached Docume	ent
Title or Type of Document:	
The of Type of Document.	
D . D .	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	(s)
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	(s)
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer	(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner—Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner—Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner—Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner—Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator OF SIGNER Top of thumb here

RECORDED: 11/17/1999